
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $257,600 TO 

CONTRACT NO. 2014-5457 WITH BROWN AND CALDWELL, INC. FOR INTERNAL 

PIPELINE CONDITION ASSESSMENT FOR THE BRYAN PARK WATER MAIN 

EVALUATION PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, contract 2014-5457 with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. provides for the Bryan Park 

Water Main Evaluation Project; 

 

WHEREAS, an internal pipeline condition assessment is needed using proprietary inspection 

tools to provide more data for the evaluation, thereby necessitating a change order in the contract 

in the amount of $257,600. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for the 

Internal Pipeline Condition Assessment for the Bryan Park Water Main Evaluation Project is 

hereby authorized at a total cost of $257,600 from Account No. 501-7081-01.5413. 


